# 504299116 03/30/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4345797

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ULRICH WIETELMANN			02/02/2017	
ARMIN STOLL			02/02/2017	
FLORIAN KIEFER			02/07/2017	
UTE EMMEL			02/02/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	ROCK	WOOD LITHIUM GMBH		
Street Address:	INDUS	INDUSTRIEPARK HOCHST, GEBOUDE G 879		
City:	FRANK	FRANKFURT AM MAIN		
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-6592	D-65926		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14436710		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(225)388-7239		
		) the e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone:		225-388-8011		
Email:		Albemarle.IPDocket@albemarle.com, do	ocket-ip@mcglinchey.com	
Correspondent Name:		ALBEMARLE CORPORATION	ocket-ip@mcglinchey.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		ALBEMARLE CORPORATION 451 FLORIDA STREET		
Correspondent Name:		ALBEMARLE CORPORATION		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		ALBEMARLE CORPORATION 451 FLORIDA STREET		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		ALBEMARLE CORPORATION 451 FLORIDA STREET BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70801-17		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		ALBEMARLE CORPORATION 451 FLORIDA STREET BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70801-17 OZ-12045 US		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALBEMARLE CORPORATION 451 FLORIDA STREET BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70801-17 OZ-12045 US MARY H. DRABNIS		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		ALBEMARLE CORPORATION 451 FLORIDA STREET BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70801-17 OZ-12045 US MARY H. DRABNIS /Mary H. Drabnis/		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=OZ-12045-US - E	IMBER:	ALBEMARLE CORPORATION 451 FLORIDA STREET BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70801-17 OZ-12045 US MARY H. DRABNIS /Mary H. Drabnis/ 03/30/2017 Assignment as Filed#page1.tif		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=OZ-12045-US - E: source=OZ-12045-US - E:	IMBER:	ALBEMARLE CORPORATION 451 FLORIDA STREET BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70801-17 OZ-12045 US MARY H. DRABNIS /Mary H. Drabnis/ 03/30/2017		

source=OZ-12045-US - Executed Assignment as Filed#page4.tif
source=OZ-12045-US - Executed Assignment as Filed#page5.tif
source=OZ-12045-US - Executed Assignment as Filed#page6.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

Application Number: 14/436,710 Filing Date: April 17, 2015 Attorney Docket Number: OZ-12045-US

I/We ULRICH WIETELMANN, a citizen of Germany, residing in the Country of Germany, at Rodheimer Straße 19, 61381-Friedrichsdorf, Germany; ARMIN STOLL, a citizen of Germany, residing in the Country of Germany, at Adalbert-Stifter-Ring 2, 69493-Hirschberg, Germany; FLORIAN KIEFER, a citizen of Germany, residing in the Country of Germany, and UTE EMMEL, a citizen of Germany, residing in the Country of Germany, at Ludwig-Hensler Straße 50, 65929-Frankfurt am Main, Germany; have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in a patent application naming me/us as inventor(s), having the above-designated Attorney Docket Number, and entitled:

#### LOW-VISCOSITY CONCENTRATED SOLUTIONS OF ALKALINE EARTH METAL ALKOXIDES IN APROTIC SOLVENTS AND PROCESSES FOR PREPARATION THEREOF

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby assign, transfer and set over unto **Rockwood Lithium GmbH**, a Germany corporation, having a place of business at Industriepark Höchst, Gebäude G879, Frankfurt am Main D-65926, Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and all inventions, improvements and discoveries described therein and to any and all other patent applications derived totally or in part from said patent applications or continuation-in-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications and extensions from any of the foregoing applications that are issued, granted or validated by any patent office, including, but not limited to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any regional patent office and/or any patent office of any country foreign to the United States and to any priority rights available from any of the foregoing ("Patent Rights"); and I/we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to Assignee, its successors or assigns.

I/we agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as Assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary to secure to them the rights herein conveyed.

I/we hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the Application number and filing date of the above-identified patent application.

This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and shall become effective as of the patent application's Filing Date first stated above; it being understood that all parties need not sign the same counterpart.

Assignce further hereby accepts and acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, and indicates such acceptance by signing in the space provided below.

[Signature page(s) to follow]

PATENT REEL: 041801 FRAME: 0269

### Inventor: ULRICH WIETELMANN

0. <u>Mau</u> CL.Schand

65 Signature:

Printed Name:

Signature:

Printed Name: Ulrich Wietelmann

Date Signed: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Signature: <u>Hang Kallung</u>y Printed Name: <u>Hand Kallung</u>y

(Leve

Inventor: ARMIN STOLL

Signature: . print . Cu-Schandelle Printed Name:

Signature: and the second se

Printed Name: Armin Stoll

Date Signed: <u>2</u>277

<u>Han Rollens</u> <u>Hans Rollin</u>ges Signature: Printed Name:\_

WITNESSES:	Inventor: FLORIAN KIEFER
Signature:	<u>May//what/Signature:</u>
Printed Name:_	Hays Rott Mayer Printed Name: Florian Kiefer
	/ Date Signed: <u>7.2.17</u>

Signature: U. Marsandelle

4

Signature: Printed Name: Cl. Schaudelle

Inventor: UTE EMMEL

Signature: <u>///e</u> Sec. 1

Printed Name: <u>Ute Emmel</u> Date Signed: <u>02.02. 2019</u>

<u>Inthuldy,</u> s<u>Rothieinze</u>r Signature: <u>Man</u>s Printed Name:

Signature: Printed Name: MAG  $\mathbb{O}$ 

Signature: Printed Name:

Assignce: Rockwood Lithium GmbH Signature: Printed Name: JUKINUT KIKINUT Title: Authorized Signatory Date Signed: NUW 29, 2017

**RECORDED: 03/30/2017**